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o
P

“omy
@" NWB Tools Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
- = ‘

Re: 3AM-IQA1626 Amendment Application Status

Derek Donald <derek.donald@nwb-oen.ca> Tue, Jun 5, 2018 at 3:55 PM
To: Matthew Hamp <M.Hamp@city.igaluit.nu.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Hi Matthew

I am just following up to see if The City of Iqaluit has mad any progress on their Water Licence Amendment Application? There
are two items in particular.

1. Do you have a rough time frame for the submission of the new amendment application? It remains my understanding that
The City will be submitting a new application this spring/summer to replace the 2016 Amendment Application. Is this still the
case? Also, please ensure that this application is complete and concise, i.e. it incorporates all facilities and activities associated
with waste water treatment, but be specific on what is included and what is excluded. The previous application was a little
unclear/uncertain.

2. To help speed up the process once the application is submitted, it would be a good idea to start completing the outstanding
licence requirements, see attached correspondence. In fact some of these may have been completed but not yet submitted to
the NWB.

Let me know if you would like to discuss.

Thanks,
Derek
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On Fri, Mar 16, 2018 at 2:21 PM, Derek Donald <derek.donald@nwb-oen.ca> wrote:
Thanks Matthew. This is very helpful.

Cheers,
Derek
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On Fri, Mar 16, 2018 at 2:02 PM, Matthew Hamp <M.Hamp@city.igaluit.nu.ca> wrote:

Hi Derek,

Just following up with you on your earlier email request. Responses/comments are in red.

1. On Nov 30, 2016, the NWB received an application for amendment to 3AM-IQA1626 water licence.

This is an amendment to incorporate the run-off treatment infrastructure at the West 40 landfill into our existing
Water Licence. When the City first began this application, we were contacted by the NWB and asked whether we had
any other amendments planned, and if so, if we could put them all together in one application. As such, this
amendment was deferred in anticipation that we’d incorporate it into a larger amendment that would include the
capital works associated with the City’s Solid Waste Management initiative.

2. OnlJanuary 11, 2017, the NWB received a letter outlining outstanding licence requirements, and indicating
that the application may be changed to combine a number of other amendments.

The outstanding licence requirements are being addressed directly. We expect to have these requirements fulfilled
within the next few weeks. We have also been in correspondence with INAC on this matter.

3. On February 5, 2018, the NWB sent the City of Iqaluit an email requesting if they will be proceeding with this
amendment in 2018 or not.

It is the City’s intent to issue a larger amendment incorporating the run-off treatment infrastructure with other
elements of the Solid Waste Management initiative. We are expecting to find out if the City will be successful in a
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funding application for this project by the end of April of this year, at which point we could definitively respond
whether or not we will be proceeding with the amendment.

Note: I've copied Amy Elgersma, Acting CAO for the City of Iqaluit, and Dixon Weir, Acting Manager of Engineering, for
your future reference.

Best Regards,

Matthew Hamp

Director of Public Works and Engineering

City of Iqaluit
Box 460, Iqaluit, NU

XO0A OHO

Work: (867) 979-5653

Email: m.hamp@city.igaluit.nu.ca

From: Derek Donald [mailto:derek.donald@nwb-oen.ca]
Sent: Tuesday, March 13, 2018 3:54 PM

To: Matthew Hamp

Subject: Re: 3AM-IQA1626 Amendment Application Status

Thanks Matthew. | look forward to working with you.

Cheers,

Derek
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On Tue, Mar 13, 2018 at 11:04 AM, Matthew Hamp <M.Hamp@city.iqaluit.nu.ca> wrote:

Hi Derek,

Muhamud Hassan no longer works with the City of Iqaluit. | will look into these comments and get back to you by the
end of the week.

Best Regards,

Matthew Hamp

Director of Public Works and Engineering
City of Iqaluit

Box 460, Iqaluit, NU

XO0A OHO

Work: (867) 979-5653

Email: m.hamp@city.igaluit.nu.ca
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From: Derek Donald [mailto:derek.donald@nwb-oen.ca]
Sent: Tuesday, March 13, 2018 12:55 PM

To: Matthew Hamp; Info

Subject: 3AM-IQA1626 Amendment Application Status

Hello Muhamud

I would like to introduce myself. | am the Technical Adviser taking over Iqaluit's municipal Licence 3AM-IQA1626 with the
NWB.

As | get myself up to speed, it looks like the following is the last state of communication:
On Nov 30, 2016, the NWB received an application for amendment to 3AM-IQA1626 water licence.

On January 11, 2017, the NWB received a letter outlining outstanding licence requirements, and indicating that the
application may be changed to combine a number of other amendments.

On February 5, 2018, the NWB sent the City of Igaluit an email requesting if they will be proceeding with this amendment
in 2018 or not.

No immediate action is requested of you, however please respond to this email so | know | have the correct contact.
I look forward to working with you.

Cheers,

Derek
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2 attachments

161213 3AM-IQA1626 Correspondence Regarding COls Amend Application and Outstanding Licence
Requirements-OSJE.pdf
401K

ﬂ 170112 3AM-IQA1626 NWBs Assessment of Outstanding Licence Requirements Poroposed Timeline-IAAE.pdf
145K
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